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Place

S WN

Bib

1993
1425
1406
1405
1408
1428
1410
1402
1826
1403
1407
1823
1985
1419
1821
1426
1422
1420
1992
1404
1989
1424
1825
1416
1831
1427
1411
1418
1421
1994
1822
1830
1423
1984
1417
1409
1431
1980
1982
1981
1983
1827
1829
1414
1415
1429
1412
1413
1987
1430
1990
1979
1988
1986
1401
1828
1991
1995

Bib

1992
1994
1822
1830
1827
1988
1986

Bib

1993
1425
1406
1405

15 km - Overall

Name

Kristof NACKAERTS
Jeroen RIUNDERS
Greg VAN DER SANDE
Ward MERTEN

Philipe BRANTS
Mattias PAGLIALUNGA
Wim CAMS

Geert VERSCHAEREN
Giel VAN DER SANDE
Jeroen PIOT

Raf VERHAEGEN

Roel VANHERREWEGEN
Van Tulder Koen

Geert BRUYNINCKX
Matthias WAUTERS
Hans NACKAERTS
Peter STERCKX
Maarten GIJBELS
Joke ODEYN

Olivier THOMES

Dieter BRANTS

Andy VERSTAPPEN
Stijn MEESENS

Stef DE WEVER

Tim LAEREMANS
Erwin STAELENS
Hans VANDYCKE

Tim CYPERS

Bart DE ROOVER
Kristien VAN HOOYDONCK
Valerie VOETS

Roos ODEYN

Tom THYS

Torfs Ivo

Rudy CALDERS

Marc WILLEMS

Jame TRUYTS

Mertens Staf

Van Den Broeck Stefan
Tahon Jean-Pierre
Peeters Gustaaf

Sofie VERSTREKEN
Bert NEEFS

Jules VLAEYEN

Johan SAENEN

Patrick CLAES

Stijn ENNEKENS

Christophe BEDDEGENOODTS

Frank DANIELS

Fabian CUYPERS
Sebastiaan DEGEEST
Laeremans Bart

Petra CHAMPAGNE
Katrien VAN DEN BROECK
Geert DEGEEST

Kevin SCHAUWAERS
Jean-Pierre TAHON

Bart GOVAERTS

15 km - Female

Name

Joke ODEYN

Kristien VAN HOOYDONCK
Valerie VOETS

Roos ODEYN

Sofie VERSTREKEN

Petra CHAMPAGNE
Katrien VAN DEN BROECK

15 km - Male

Name

Kristof NACKAERTS
Jeroen RIUNDERS
Greg VAN DER SANDE
Ward MERTEN

First name
Kristof
Jeroen
Greg
Ward
Philipe
Mattias
Wim
Geert
Giel
Jeroen
Raf
Roel

Geert
Matthias
Hans
Peter
Maarten
Joke
Olivier
Dieter
Andy
Stijn
Stef
Tim
Erwin
Hans
Tim

Bart
Kristien
Valerie
Roos
Tom

Rudy
Marc
Jamne

Sofie

Bert

Jules
Johan
Patrick
Stijn
Christophe
Frank
Fabian
Sebastiaan

Petra
Katrien
Geert
Kevin
Jean-Pierre
Bart

First name
Joke
Kristien
Valerie
Roos
Sofie
Petra
Katrien

First name
Kristof
Jeroen
Greg
Ward

Last name
Nackaerts
Rijnders

Van Der Sande
Merten

Brants
Paglialunga
Cams
Verschaeren
Van Der Sande
Piot
Verhaegen
Vanherrewegen

Bruyninckx
Wauters
Nackaerts
Sterckx
Gijbels
Odeyn
Thomes
Brants
Verstappen
Meesens
De Wever
Laeremans
Staelens
Vandycke
Cypers

De Roover
Van Hooydonck
Voets
Odeyn
Thys

Calders
Willems
Truyts

Verstreken
Neefs

Vlaeyen
Saenen

Claes

Ennekens
Beddegenoodts
Daniels

Cuypers
Degeest

Champagne
Van Den Broeck
Degeest
Schauwaers
Tahon
Govaerts

Last name
Odeyn

Van Hooydonck
Voets

Odeyn
Verstreken
Champagne
Van Den Broeck

Last name
Nackaerts
Rijnders

Van Der Sande
Merten

Team name
Ac Lyra

Dorpspomp Running Team

ROBA

LANGDORP

Berglopers

RMR

Team Wikkeveust

AARSCHOT

LANGDORP
AVERBODE
LANGDORP
TESTELT
De Knoet
SPORTIVA

RMR

Geen Club
LANGDORP
RMR

RMR

De Dorpspomp

Geen Club
T-Care Running Team

Team name

De Knoet
RMR
RMR

Team name
Ac Lyra

Dorpspomp Running Team

Distance
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km

Distance
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km

Distance
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km

Category
senior

X X X X X X X

senior

X X

senior
mas M45
X

senior

X

X

X

mas W35
X

mas M50
X

mas M45
X

mas M35
X

X

X

X

mas W35
senior
senior

X

mas M55
X

X

X

mas M40
mas M55
mas M65
mas M55
senior
mas M55

X X X X X

mas M50
X

senior
mas M40
mas W45
mas W45
X

mas M35
mas M65
senior

Category
mas W35
mas W35
senior
senior
senior
mas W45
mas W45

Category
senior

X

X

X

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Time
50:40.3
56:11.9
56:13.4
56:33.7
57:51.2
58:04.8
58:45.4
59:01.3
59:09.1
1:00:04.9
1:00:14.9
1:02:13.6
1:02:33.1
1:03:29.1
1:03:44.0
1:03:45.8
1:04:50.1
1:05:24.2
1:06:59.7
:07:15.4
:07:20.3
:07:28.7
:07:32.3
:07:38.5
:08:31.2
:08:48.2
:09:39.0
:09:50.1
:10:04.8
10:27.2
10:28.6
10:31.8
:10:34.6
:10:57.0
112:37.6
112:42.0
:12:50.4
:17:08.6
117:22.3
:17:30.1
:17:58.8
18:10.7
:18:37.3
:19:01.4
119:24.2
122:31.1
:23:00.0
:23:02.0
124:21.3
:26:08.0
1:27:39.4
1:29:34.4
1:31:05.5
1:31:06.6
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

G P OO G QG O G G QG G G G

-

Time

1:06:59.7
1:10:27.2
1:10:28.6
1:10:31.8
1:18:10.7
1:31:05.5
1:31:06.6

Time

50:40.3
56:11.9
56:13.4
56:33.7
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1408
1428
1410
1402
1826
1403
1407
1823
1985
1419
1821
1426
1422
1420
1404
1989
1424
1825
1416
1831
1427
1411
1418
1421
1423
1984
1417
1409
1431
1980
1982
1981
1983
1829
1414
1415
1429
1412
1413
1987
1430
1990
1979
1401
1828
1991
1995

Bib

174
245
217
203
232
257
199
212
176
238
220
222
159
221
170
234
230
209
208
200
173
218
188
243
214
233
223

Philipe BRANTS

Mattias PAGLIALUNGA

Wim CAMS

Geert VERSCHAEREN
Giel VAN DER SANDE

Jeroen PIOT
Raf VERHAEGEN

Roel VANHERREWEGEN

Van Tulder Koen

Geert BRUYNINCKX
Matthias WAUTERS

Hans NACKAERTS
Peter STERCKX
Maarten GIJBELS
Olivier THOMES
Dieter BRANTS

Andy VERSTAPPEN

Stijn MEESENS
Stef DE WEVER
Tim LAEREMANS
Erwin STAELENS
Hans VANDYCKE
Tim CYPERS
Bart DE ROOVER
Tom THYS

Torfs Ivo

Rudy CALDERS
Marc WILLEMS
Jame TRUYTS
Mertens Staf

Van Den Broeck Stefan

Tahon Jean-Pierre
Peeters Gustaaf
Bert NEEFS

Jules VLAEYEN
Johan SAENEN
Patrick CLAES
Stijn ENNEKENS

Christophe BEDDEGENOODTS

Frank DANIELS
Fabian CUYPERS

Sebastiaan DEGEEST

Laeremans Bart
Geert DEGEEST

Kevin SCHAUWAERS
Jean-Pierre TAHON

Bart GOVAERTS

4 km - Overall
Name

Thomas DERBOVEN

Chris WOUTERS
Michael BALIS

Rick VERHERSTRAETEN

Lode WUYTS
Guy VAN LOMMEL
Ruben CARCHON

Patrick VAN DAELE

Gerry VERHAERT

Michel VAN DEN BORRE
Michael VERMEYLEN
Lars RAEYMAEKERS

Perdieus Joeri
Timo VANDEUREN

Steven DE PROOST

Michel HELSEN

Robbe VANLUYTEN

Gilles VLUYMANS

Niels VAN KERCKHOVEN

Hans DE PRETER
Stijn HENDRICKX
Tim VERHAERT
Bart DEMOLDER

Thomas VAN DER SANDE

Benny TORFS

Nick VERHERSTRAETEN

Luc VANHOOF

Philipe
Mattias
Wim
Geert
Giel
Jeroen
Raf
Roel

Geert
Matthias
Hans
Peter
Maarten
Olivier
Dieter
Andy
Stijn
Stef
Tim
Erwin
Hans
Tim

Bart
Tom

Rudy
Marc
Jarmne

Bert

Jules
Johan
Patrick
Stijn
Christophe
Frank
Fabian
Sebastiaan

Geert
Kevin
Jean-Pierre
Bart

First name
Thomas
Chris
Michael
Rick
Lode
Guy
Ruben
Patrick
Germy
Michel
Michael
Lars

Timo
Steven
Michel
Robbe
Gilles
Niels
Hans
Stijn
Tim
Bart
Thomas
Benny
Nick
Luc

Brants
Paglialunga
Cams
Verschaeren
Van Der Sande
Piot

Verhaegen
Vanherrewegen

Bruyninckx
Wauters
Nackaerts
Sterckx
Gijbels
Thomes
Brants
Verstappen
Meesens
De Wever
Laeremans
Staelens
Vandycke
Cypers

De Roover
Thys

Calders
Willems
Truyts

Neefs

Vlaeyen
Saenen

Claes

Ennekens
Beddegenoodts
Daniels

Cuypers
Degeest

Degeest
Schauwaers
Tahon
Govaerts

Last name
Derboven
Wouters

Balis
Verherstraeten
Wuyts

Van Lommel
Carchon

Van Daele
Verhaert

Van Den Borre
Vermeylen
Raeymaekers

Vandeuren

De Proost
Helsen
Vanluyten
Vluymans

Van Kerckhoven
De Preter
Hendrickx
Verhaert
Demolder

Van Der Sande
Torfs
Verherstraeten
Vanhoof

ROBA

LANGDORP

Berglopers

RMR

Team Wikkeveust

AARSCHOT

LANGDORP
AVERBODE
LANGDORP
TESTELT
SPORTIVA

RMR

Geen Club
LANGDORP

De Dorpspomp
Geen Club

T-Care Running Team

Team name
AC Hulshout

De Dorpspomp

ROBA

AC Hulshout

LANGDORP
ROBA
SPORTIVA

Berglopers

ROBA

15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km
15 km

Distance
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km

X X X X

senior

X

X

senior
mas M45
X

senior

X

X

X

X

mas M50
X

mas M45
X

mas M35

X X X X X

mas M55
X
X
X
mas M40
mas M55
mas M65
mas M55
mas M55

X X X X X

mas M50
X

senior
mas M40
X

mas M35
mas M65
senior

Category
senior

X

X

senior

X

X

senior

X

mas M35
X

X

X

sen
senior
mas M45
X

X

senior
senior
mas M50
mas M35
X

mas M50

X X X X

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

57:51.2
58:04.8
58:45.4
59:01.3
59:09.1
1:00:04.9
1:00:14.9
1:02:13.6
1:02:33.1
:03:29.1
:03:44.0
:03:45.8
:04:50.1
:05:24.2
:07:15.4
1:07:20.3
1:07:28.7
1:07:32.3
1:07:38.5
1:08:31.2
1:08:48.2
:09:39.0
:09:50.1
:10:04.8
:10:34.6
:10:57.0
:12:37.6
112:42.0
112:50.4
:17:08.6
117:22.3
:17:30.1
:17:58.8
118:37.3
:19:01.4
119:24.2
122:31.1
:23:00.0
:23:02.0
124:21.3
1:26:08.0
1:27:39.4
1:29:34.4
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

1
1
1
1
1
1

A A A a A A A a A aa

-

Time

13:06.4
13:32.0
13:34.2
13:40.8
14:02.8
14:04.4
14:12.5
14:15.4
14:21.3
14:33.1
14:46.8
14:47.9
15:00.8
15:07.0
15:15.0
15:16.8
15:26.9
15:31.5
15:40.7
15:52.3
16:04.6
16:49.0
16:52.6
16:59.0
17:35.2
17:54.9
18:06.4



Place

248
164
204
254
192
229
197
205
206
165
184
168
252
172
171
213
226
231
224
242
195
239
256
181
180
253
198
241
207
185
186
158
160
249
250
251
196
201
235
219
202
189
216
210
21
236
191
244
178
237
179
177
240
228
227
167
247
246
187
190
1074
1075
161
162
163
166
169
182
183
193
194
215
225

Bib
248

Doris VAN DEN BROECK
Jimmy PEETERS
Siebe DEMEY

Sander VAN DER BORGHT
Julie VERLINDEN

Dirk VANLUYTEN
Lotte FRANKIE

Tindra DEMEY
Annelies RENDERS
Manfred MISEUR

Willy SIJIMUS

Dorien VAN DEN BROECK
Emiel MERTENS
Benno COOLS

Stijn COOLS

Jimmy VAN DEN PUT
Hans THIELEMANS
Kristof SOMERS
Wouter SCHELVIS
Kasper RIJNDERS
Luc SMEKENS

Nic VAN DEN BERGH
Eric DREESEN

Martine VAN LOOCK
Christel VAN ROMPUY
llse RUBENS

Emiel FRANKIE

Lieve SEVENANTS
Astrid SNOEYS

Danny CRESENS
Janna CRESENS
Hendrickx Bart
Goovaerts Jef

Mira VANCOPPENOLLE
Annelies GEYSKENS
Sandra NIJS

Ann FRANKIE

Stefan VAN LIER
Walter KENNIS

Layla SEMPELS

Raf VERHERSTRAETEN
Charlotte LINDEMANS
Erid EIJCKMANS
Hanne FLORE
Jasmien ENIS

Caroline CALLENS
Wim CALLEWAERT
Dalmatia DE HAES
Amber NYS

Johan BUYKENS
Mylla NYS

Veerle SMETS

Gaston VAN ROY
Tamara SIJMENS
Tamara CLAESKENS
Luc GORIS

Gilles VAN HOOL
Marjan VERSTREKEN
Christel VAN HOLE
Ingrid VERBRAEKEN
Liam Dreesen

Willem Meulemans
Vermeir Staf

Sylvain VERBRUGGEN
Maya VAN BROECKHOVEN
Joke HILDENBRANDT
Inge DISCART

Elly VAN REYMENANT
Petra PEETERS

Marc TIWA

Murielle DE WINTER
Paul HOLEMANS

Mies KUIPERS

4 km - Female
Name
Doris VAN DEN BROECK

Doris
Jimmy
Siebe
Sander
Julie
Dirk
Lotte
Tindra
Annelies
Manfred
Willy
Dorien
Emiel
Benno
Stijn
Jimmy
Hans
Kristof
Wouter
Kasper
Luc
Nic

Eric
Martine
Christel
lise
Emiel
Lieve
Astrid
Danny
Janna

Mira
Annelies
Sandra
Ann
Stefan
Walter
Layla
Raf
Charlotte
Erid
Hanne
Jasmien
Caroline
Wim
Dalmatia
Amber
Johan
Mylla
Veerle
Gaston
Tamara
Tamara
Luc
Gilles
Marjan
Christel
Ingrid

Sylvain
Maya
Joke
Inge
Elly
Petra
Marc
Murielle
Paul
Mies

First name
Doris

Van Den Broeck
Peeters
Demey

Van Der Borght
Verlinden
Vanluyten
Frankie

Demey
Renders
Miseur

Sijmus

Van Den Broeck
Mertens

Cools

Cools

Van Den Put
Thielemans
Somers
Schelvis
Rijnders
Smekens

Van Den Bergh
Dreesen

Van Loock
Van Rompuy
Rubens
Frankie
Sevenants
Snoeys
Cresens
Cresens

Vancoppenolle
Geyskens
Nijs
Frankie
Van Lier
Kennis
Sempels
Verherstraeten
Lindemans
Eijckmans
Floré

Enis
Callens
Callewaert
De Haes
Nys
Buykens
Nys

Smets

Van Roy
Sijmens
Claeskens
Goris

Van Hool
Verstreken
Van Hole
Verbraeken

Verbruggen

Van Broeckhoven
Hildenbrandt
Discart

Van Reymenant
Peeters

Tjwa

De Winter
Holemans
Kuipers

Last name
Van Den Broeck

Kapsalon Luc

SPORTIVA

ROBA

HRC
OKKE

ROBA

TIENEN
HEIST-OP-DEN-BERG

De Dorpspomp

ROBA

ROBA
ROBA

SPORTIVA

ROBA Recreanten
ROBA Recreanten

AARSCHOT
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA

Berglopers

Team name

4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km

X

mas M40
U 16

X

senior

X

U 14

U 14
mas W40
mas M60
mas M65
senior

X

u10
mas M35

X X X X X

mas M60
mas M55
X

mas W55
mas W50
X

u12

X

senior
mas M55
senior
mas M45
mas M65
X

X

X

mas W50
mas M60
X

X

mas M55
senior

X

senior
senior

X

mas M55
X

U 14

X

u12
mas W40
X

X

X

mas M50
X

X

mas W50
mas W55
X

X

mas M55
mas M75
mas W70
mas W75
senior
mas W40
mas W45
mas M45
mas W45
X

X

Distance Category

4 km

X

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Gender
Female

18:15.0
18:17.0
18:31.5
18:37.4
18:42.2
18:46.9
19:10.1
19:15.9
19:43.1
19:54 .4
19:57.8
20:02.1
20:12.0
20:13.7
20:15.0
20:20.9
20:23.4
20:39.1
20:59.6
22:10.9
22:19.7
22:26.5
23:11.8
23:17.4
23:18.8
23:27.5
23:30.6
23:34.6
23:44.0
23:48.3
23:49.8
23:51.2
24:00.7
24:11.3
24:12.8
24:16.7
24:30.5
24:34.0
25:13.5
25:39.6
25:42.4
25:52.4
25:55.5
25:59.2
26:00.6
26:12.7
26:17.6
26:21.3
26:44.5
26:51.1
27:25.8
27:27.3
27:33.8
29:08.3
29:10.0
29:21.7
29:45.3
29:47.2
30:00.4
30:03.2
34:46.6
52:19.4
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Time
18:15.0
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192
197
205
206
168
181
180
253
241
207
186
249
250
251
196
219
189
210
21
236
178
179
177
228
227
246
187
190
163
166
169
182
183
194
225

Bib

174
245
217
203
232
257
199
212
176
238
220
222
159
221
170
234
230
209
208
200
173
218
188
243
214
233
223
164
204
254
229
165
184
252
172
171
213
226
231

Julie VERLINDEN
Lotte FRANKIE

Tindra DEMEY
Annelies RENDERS
Dorien VAN DEN BROECK
Martine VAN LOOCK
Christel VAN ROMPUY
llse RUBENS

Lieve SEVENANTS
Astrid SNOEYS

Janna CRESENS

Mira VANCOPPENOLLE
Annelies GEYSKENS
Sandra NIJS

Ann FRANKIE

Layla SEMPELS
Charlotte LINDEMANS
Hanne FLORE
Jasmien ENIS

Caroline CALLENS
Amber NYS

Mylla NYS

Veerle SMETS

Tamara SIJMENS
Tamara CLAESKENS
Marjan VERSTREKEN
Christel VAN HOLE
Ingrid VERBRAEKEN
Maya VAN BROECKHOVEN
Joke HILDENBRANDT
Inge DISCART

Elly VAN REYMENANT
Petra PEETERS
Murielle DE WINTER
Mies KUIPERS

4 km - Male

Name

Thomas DERBOVEN
Chris WOUTERS

Michael BALIS

Rick VERHERSTRAETEN
Lode WUYTS

Guy VAN LOMMEL
Ruben CARCHON
Patrick VAN DAELE
Gerry VERHAERT

Michel VAN DEN BORRE
Michael VERMEYLEN
Lars RAEYMAEKERS
Perdieus Joeri

Timo VANDEUREN
Steven DE PROOST
Michel HELSEN

Robbe VANLUYTEN
Gilles VLUYMANS

Niels VAN KERCKHOVEN
Hans DE PRETER

Stijn HENDRICKX

Tim VERHAERT

Bart DEMOLDER
Thomas VAN DER SANDE
Benny TORFS

Nick VERHERSTRAETEN
Luc VANHOOF

Jimmy PEETERS

Siebe DEMEY

Sander VAN DER BORGHT
Dirk VANLUYTEN
Manfred MISEUR

Willy SIJMUS

Emiel MERTENS

Benno COOLS

Stijn COOLS

Jimmy VAN DEN PUT
Hans THIELEMANS
Kristof SOMERS

Julie
Lotte
Tindra
Annelies
Dorien
Martine
Christel
lise
Lieve
Astrid
Janna
Mira
Annelies
Sandra
Ann
Layla
Charlotte
Hanne
Jasmien
Caroline
Amber
Mylla
Veerle
Tamara
Tamara
Marjan
Christel
Ingrid
Maya
Joke
Inge
Elly
Petra
Murielle
Mies

First name
Thomas
Chris
Michael
Rick
Lode
Guy
Ruben
Patrick
Germy
Michel
Michael
Lars

Timo
Steven
Michel
Robbe
Gilles
Niels
Hans
Stijn
Tim
Bart
Thomas
Benny
Nick
Luc
Jimmy
Siebe
Sander
Dirk
Manfred
Willy
Emiel
Benno
Stijn
Jimmy
Hans
Kristof

Verlinden
Frankie
Demey
Renders

Van Den Broeck
Van Loock
Van Rompuy
Rubens
Sevenants
Snoeys
Cresens
Vancoppenolle
Geyskens

Nijs

Frankie
Sempels
Lindemans
Floré

Enis

Callens

Nys

Nys

Smets

Sijmens
Claeskens
Verstreken
Van Hole
Verbraeken
Van Broeckhoven
Hildenbrandt
Discart

Van Reymenant
Peeters

De Winter
Kuipers

Last name
Derboven
Wouters

Balis
Verherstraeten
Wuyts

Van Lommel
Carchon

Van Daele
Verhaert

Van Den Borre
Vermeylen
Raeymaekers

Vandeuren

De Proost
Helsen
Vanluyten
Vluymans

Van Kerckhoven
De Preter
Hendrickx
Verhaert
Demolder

Van Der Sande
Torfs
Verherstraeten
Vanhoof
Peeters
Demey

Van Der Borght
Vanluyten
Miseur

Sijmus

Mertens

Cools

Cools

Van Den Put
Thielemans
Somers

Kapsalon Luc

ROBA
ROBA
ROBA

ROBA Recreanten
ROBA Recreanten
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA

Berglopers

Team name
AC Hulshout

De Dorpspomp

ROBA

AC Hulshout

LANGDORP

ROBA

SPORTIVA

Berglopers

ROBA

SPORTIVA

ROBA

4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km

Distance
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km

senior

U 14

U 14
mas W40
senior
mas W55
mas W50
X

X

senior
senior

X

X

X

mas W50
X

senior
senior
senior

X

U 14
u12
mas W40
X

X

X

mas W50
mas W55
mas W70
mas W75
senior
mas W40
mas W45
mas W45
X

Category
senior

X

X

senior

X

X

senior

X

mas M35
X

X

X

sen
senior
mas M45
X

X

senior
senior
mas M50
mas M35
X

mas M50
X

X

X

X

mas M40
U 16

X

X

mas M60
mas M65
X

u10
mas M35
X

X

X

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

18:42.2
19:10.1
19:15.9
19:43.1
20:02.1
23:17.4
23:18.8
23:27.5
23:34.6
23:44.0
23:49.8
24:11.3
24:12.8
24:16.7
24:30.5
25:39.6
25:52.4
25:59.2
26:00.6
26:12.7
26:44.5
27:25.8
27:27.3
29:08.3
29:10.0
29:47.2
30:00.4
30:03.2
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Time

13:06.4
13:32.0
13:34.2
13:40.8
14:02.8
14:04.4
14:12.5
14:15.4
14:21.3
14:33.1
14:46.8
14:47.9
15:00.8
15:07.0
15:15.0
15:16.8
15:26.9
15:31.5
15:40.7
15:52.3
16:04.6
16:49.0
16:52.6
16:59.0
17:35.2
17:54.9
18:06.4
18:17.0
18:31.5
18:37.4
18:46.9
19:54 .4
19:57.8
20:12.0
20:13.7
20:15.0
20:20.9
20:23.4
20:39.1
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224
242
195
239
256
198
185
158
160
201
235
202
216
191
244
237
240
167
247
1074
1075
161
162
193
215

Bib
1006
1014
1298
1069
1311
1305
1009
1316
1018
1010
1308
1049
1291
1038
1320
1288
1282
1066
1032
1061
1025
1036
1289
1003
1029
1013
1065
986
1050
1040
1318
1052
1286
1292
1054
1271
1024
1072
1071
1037
1301
1030
1300
1309
1020
1002
1325
1011
1045

Wouter SCHELVIS
Kasper RIJNDERS
Luc SMEKENS

Nic VAN DEN BERGH
Eric DREESEN

Emiel FRANKIE
Danny CRESENS
Hendrickx Bart
Goovaerts Jef

Stefan VAN LIER
Walter KENNIS

Raf VERHERSTRAETEN
Erid EIJCKMANS
Wim CALLEWAERT
Dalmatia DE HAES
Johan BUYKENS
Gaston VAN ROY
Luc GORIS

Gilles VAN HOOL
Liam Dreesen

Willem Meulemans
Vermeir Staf

Sylvain VERBRUGGEN
Marc TIWA

Paul HOLEMANS

9 km - Overall

Name

Pieter VERSCHOREN
Kenneth LAUREYS
Bert BOEKAERTS
Stijn VANDERHOEFT
Stefan VALCKX
Maxim VERSCHUEREN
Benny DE ROOVER
Sander DAS

Ruben VAN BAELEN
Kris VERHAERT
Kasper BOTTU
Kristof LIEVENS

Tim WINCKELMANS

Benny VAN VLASSELAER

Ruth VAN CAMPEN
Gerry BRAES

Jan DE WYNGAERT
Bert ASSELBERGHS
Wim WUYTS

Robin NELISSEN
Christophe VISSERS
Kurt VAN MALCOT
Rudy VANDEN BOSCH
Steve LEMMENS
Vicky VANLUYTEN
Pascal VAN OUYTSEL
Els HUYBRECHTS
Alfons VAN LOO
Arnaud CLAES

Jjo APPELEN

Niels VERMYLEN
Serrus REMBERT

Leo WEYNS

Hans VANGRUNDERBEEK

Kris HENDERIX
Gert WILLEMS
Ronny EYCKMANS
Dirk BISCOP

Koen DE VOS
Danny WITTERS
Ronny RYMENANTS
Jan VAN PASSEL
Eddy VERMEULEN
Bart BOTTU

Tom STICKERS
Luc KUSSENEERS
Jo DAS

Bert CLAES

Fleur VERMEIRE

Wouter
Kasper
Luc

Nic

Eric
Emiel
Danny

Stefan
Walter
Raf

Erid
Wim
Dalmatia
Johan
Gaston
Luc
Gilles

Sylvain
Marc
Paul

First name
Pieter
Kenneth
Bert
Stijn
Stefan
Maxim
Benny
Sander
Ruben
Kris
Kasper
Kristof
Tim
Benny
Ruth
Germy
Jan
Bert
Wim
Robin
Christophe
Kurt
Rudy
Steve
Vicky
Pascal
Els
Alfons
Armaud
Jjo
Niels
Serrus
Leo
Hans
Kris
Gert
Ronny
Dirk
Koen
Danny
Ronny
Jan
Eddy
Bart
Tom
Luc

Jo

Bert
Fleur

Schelvis
Rijnders
Smekens

Van Den Bergh
Dreesen
Frankie
Cresens

Van Lier
Kennis
Verherstraeten
Eijckmans
Callewaert

De Haes
Buykens

Van Roy
Goris

Van Hool

Verbruggen
Tjwa
Holemans

Last name
Verschoren
Laureys
Boekaerts
Vanderhoeft
Valckx
Verschueren
De Roover
Das

Van Baelen
Verhaert
Bottu
Lievens
Winckelmans
Van Vlasselaer
Van Campen
Braes

De Wyngaert
Asselberghs
Wuyts
Nelissen
Vissers

Van Malcot
Vanden Bosch
Lemmens
Vanluyten
Van Ouytsel
Huybrechts
Van Loo
Claes
Appelen
Vermylen
Rembert
Weyns

Vangrunderbeek

Henderix
Willems
Eyckmans
Biscop

De Vos
Witters
Rymenants
Van Passel
Vermeulen
Bottu
Stickers
Kusseneers
Das

Claes
Vermeire

HRC
OKKE

ROBA
TIENEN
HEIST-OP-DEN-BERG

De Dorpspomp

SPORTIVA

AARSCHOT
SPORTIVA

Team name
ROBA

AVZK
ROBA

ROBA

Berglopers
ROBA

De Knoet
SPORTIVA

ROBA

FC KWB Bergom

ROBA Recreanten

4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km
4 km

Distance
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

X

X

mas M60
mas M55
X

uU12
mas M55
mas M45
mas M65
mas M60
X

mas M55
X

mas M55

mas M55
mas M75
mas M45
X

Category
senior

X

senior

X

mas M35
senior

X

senior

X

X

u18

X

mas M35
X

mas W35
mas M50
mas M55

mas M35
X
mas M45
X
X
X
X
mas M55
X
mas M60
mas M45
X
X
mas M45
X
X

Male 20:59.6
Male 22:10.9
Male 22:19.7
Male 22:26.5
Male 23:11.8
Male 23:30.6
Male 23:48.3
Male 23:51.2
Male 24:00.7
Male 24:34.0
Male 25:13.5
Male 25:42.4
Male 25:55.5
Male 26:17.6
Male 26:21.3
Male 26:51.1
Male 27:33.8
Male 29:21.7
Male 29:45.3
Male 34:46.6
Male 52:19.4
Male DNF

Male DNF

Male DNF

Male DNF

Gender Time

Male 33:38.2
Male 33:55.7
Male 35:00.7
Male 35:30.9
Male 35:44.2
Male 37:02.2
Male 37:29.8
Male 38:08.0
Male 38:53.5
Male 39:00.9
Male 39:08.3
Male 39:17.8
Male 39:20.5
Male 39:22.0
Female 39:23.5
Male 39:26.1
Male 39:42.9
Male 40:28.4
Male 41:14.6
Male 41:19.5
Male 41:21.6
Male 41:33.2
Male 42:04.3
Male 42:11.4
Female 42:27.5
Male 42:29.7
Female 42:39.0
Male 42:52.5
Male 43:41.2
Male 44:28.4
Male 44:48.1
Male 45:20.3
Male 45:42.5
Male 46:08.9
Male 46:13.9
Male 46:16.8
Male 46:44.5
Male 46:50.9
Male 47:34.4
Male 47:45.6
Male 47:51.4
Male 48:00.7
Male 48:27.2
Male 48:42.4
Male 48:43.9
Male 48:59.5
Male 49:20.1
Male 49:24.6

Female 49:34.2



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

1285
1051
1053
1015
1294
1247
1236
1297
1277
1266
1048
1290
1059
1016
1031
1058
1062
1001
1272
1317
1267
1264
1237
1321
1326
1284
1307
1256
1324
1047
1008
1323
1235
1039
1254
1055
1057
1056
1073
981

1044
1269
1252
1327
1276
1248
1028
1287
1278
1310
1070
1295
1293
1042
1046
1043
1022
1041
1280
1319
1246
988

983

1063
1064
1275
987

1303
1067
1253
1027
1068
1315
1023
1296
1012
1306

Nancy PELGRIMS
Herman VAN EYLEN
Ludo VAN OOSTERWYCK
Wout WOUTERS
Jimmy BECKERS

De Vries Rita
Hoeterickx Bjomn
Kristof BAK

Wermer OP DE BEECK
Beirinckx Eric

Guy VANCAMPENHOUT
Lore VAN CASTEREN
Tom VERMEULEN
Cyriel COREMANS
Stijn OP DE BEECK
Ellen VEKEMANS
Leen VAN REETH
Winke HANH

Dirk VOUNCKX

Andre VAN ROMPAEY
Geens Kurt

Van De Leest Harry
Lagast Stefan

Piet WATTE

Katrien GEUDENS
Anneleen EULAERS
Jessie SERNEELS
Verberckmoes Celien
Martin GROENEWEGEN
Peter ROBRECHTS
Eugene KOCKAERTS
Silke DUMONT
Debontridder Steven
Peter CLEMENS
Bruyninckx Cindy

Chris DEBOUVER
Dorien VAN ROIE
Noélla RELY

Peter INENS

Anja VAN BREE

Mia DISCART

Veerle VAN GOSSUM
Vanhentenryk Danielle
Jose GOOSSENS
Dominic POLDERS
Van Elsen Karine
Annerel LEEIR

Rob VERBIEST

Ward NULLENS
Renato VRANKEN
Josee BATELS

Bo SCHELLENS

Sam SCHELLENS
Marleen HOLEMANS
Cindy VERSTREPEN
Brenda CARRIERE
Kenneth VAN DINGENEN
Els BUNKENS

Nancy HEYMAN
Jessica CYPERS
Robberechts Greta
Johan VERSTREKEN
Monique VOET

Daisy TIMMERMANS
Véronique VAN VLASSELAER
Roger POTEMANS

Els Cumps

Maria VANDERSLAGMOLEN
Caroline WOUTERS
Sevenants An

Camille D'HAEYEN
Heidi VANLOMMEL
Bart SEVERI

Michel GIJSEMANS
Sylwia MITROSZ

Yvo STERCKX

Shana VERMEIREN

Nancy
Herman
Ludo
Wout
Jimmy

Kristof
Wermner

Guy
Lore
Tom
Cyriel
Stijn
Ellen
Leen
Winke
Dirk
Andre

Piet
Katrien
Anneleen
Jessie

Martin
Peter
Eugene
Silke

Peter

Chris
Dorien
Noélla
Peter
Anja
Mia
Veerle

Jose
Dominic

Annerel
Rob
Ward
Renato
Josee
Bo

Sam
Marleen
Cindy
Brenda
Kenneth
Els
Nancy
Jessica

Johan
Monique
Daisy
Véronique
Roger

Maria
Caroline

Camille
Heidi
Bart
Michel
Sylwia
Yvo
Shana

Pelgrims

Van Eylen

Van Oosterwyck
Wouters
Beckers

Bak
Op De Beeck

Vancampenhout
Van Casteren
Vermeulen
Coremans

Op De Beeck
Vekemans

Van Reeth
Hanh

Vounckx

Van Rompaey

Watté
Geudens
Eulaers
Serneels

Groenewegen
Robrechts
Kockaerts
Dumont

Clemens

Debouver
Van Roie
Rely

lwens

Van Bree
Discart

Van Gossum

Goossens
Polders

Leeir
Verbiest
Nullens
Vranken
Batels
Schellens
Schellens
Holemans
Verstrepen
Carriere
Van Dingenen
Bunkens
Heyman
Cypers

Verstreken
Voet
Timmermans
Van Vlasselaer
Potemans

Vanderslagmolen
Wouters

D'haeyen
Vanlommel
Severi
Gijsemans
Mitrosz
Sterckx
Vermeiren

ROBA Recreanten

SCHRIEK
BEGIJNENDIJK

SPORTIVA
RILLAAR

SPORTIVA
BOOISCHOT

LANGDORP
LIER

AARSCHOT

LANGDORP

MESSELBROEK

ROBA Recreanten
BEKKEVOORT

SPORTIVA
BETEKOM

SPORTIVA

SPORTIVA

BEKKEVOORT

SPORTIVA

JC Veltem

AARSCHOT

9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

mas W55
mas M55
X

X

senior
mas F60
mas M40
mas M40
mas M40
mas M55
X

senior

X X X X X X

mas M55
mas M65
mas M50
mas M60
mas M40
mas M50
mas W50
senior
mas W40
sen

mas M55
X

X

senior
mas M45
X

mas F45
X

X

X

X

mas W50
X

mas W45
mas F50
mas M60
mas M45
mas F55
X

mas M40
senior
mas M40
X

senior
senior

X X X X X

mas W50
mas W35
mas F60
X
mas W55
X
X
mas M65

mas W65
X

mas F50
X

X

mas M40
X

mas W40
X

senior

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female

49:35.9
49:46.4
50:15.4
50:18.3
50:19.7
50:36.8
50:40.6
50:45.5
50:47.5
50:51.6
50:54.7
51:06.4
51:09.5
51:24.0
52:13.0
52:49.0
53:06.7
53:08.2
53:24.5
53:42.3
54:18.9
54:21.8
54:23.2
54:34.2
54:39.6
55:02.5
55:15.0
55:28.9
55:38.3
55:53.3
56:00.6
56:01.9
56:03.5
56:11.6
56:14.2
56:23.7
56:27.3
56:29.3
56:37.1
56:43.7
56:45.9
56:48.1
56:51.1
56:56.3
57:03.4
57:15.7
57:21.9
57:27.7
57:45.6
57:47.9
58:26.6
58:29.2
58:31.3
58:45.5
58:52.0
58:53.7
59:06.5
59:23.1
59:26.6
59:29.1
59:30.6
59:32.0
1:00:08.9
1:00:20.7
1:00:22.0
1:00:32.5
1:00:51.8
1:00:53.6
1:00:58.2
1:01:00.8
1:01:10.5
1:01:24.7
1:01:26.9
1:02:06.4
1:02:10.8
1:02:17.6
1:03:54.6
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1060
1329
1330
982

1273
1302
1322
1281
1279
1274
1076
1261
1250
984

985

989

990

991

992

993

994

995

997

998

999

1000
1004
1005
1007
1017
1019
1021
1026
1033
1034
1035
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1249
1251
1255
1257
1258
1259
1260
1262
1263
1265
1268
1283
1299
1304
1312
1314
1328

Bib

1320
1029
1065
1045
1285
1247
1290
1058
1001
1326
1284
1307
1256

Tom VERBRUGGEN
Emile SACREAS
Annemie STIPELMANS
Jean VANDEREYKEN
Marleen VERHAEGEN
Kenny LAEREMANS
Guido SCHEERS
Cindy HOREMANS
Griet 1 LEYSEN

Sacha VAN DEN BROECK
Tesse TESSE

Lagast Ann

Jans Ina

A VAN GOETHEM

Mia CLAESSENS
Herman SMETS

Jimmy TORFS

Louis PUT

Rudy TORFS

Luc ANDRIES

A GOOSSENS

Marc WUYTS

Karl LAVAERTS

Dirk VAN NOTEN

Jan VAN DE GAER
Guido SALIEN

Wendy MAES

Christel VANDENBERGH
Jeannine VAN DER BORGHT
A CELIS

Hilde VERBRAEKEN
Bart GEENS

Annette VERBRAEKEN
Patrick WITTERS
Carine ASSELBERGHS
Lucia BUELENS
Daems Bjomn
Sledsens-Geens Eder
Hye Paulo

Hye Pep

Hye Robbe
Haesevoets Gilberte
Van Hoey Ria
Haesevoets Renilde
Fransen Brigitte
Mergaerts Greet

Piot Caroline

De Cock Lotte
Sledsens-Geens Frauke
Hye Molle

Hye Lutte

Hye Lou

De Goignies Louis

Van Horebeek Jean
Van Der Sloten Pieter
Emiel LUYTS

Danny MATHEYS
Greet GELIN

Griet LEYSEN

Joeri VERREKT

Peter HOLEMANS

9 km - Female

Name

Ruth VAN CAMPEN
Vicky VANLUYTEN
Els HUYBRECHTS
Fleur VERMEIRE
Nancy PELGRIMS
De Vries Rita

Lore VAN CASTEREN
Ellen VEKEMANS
Winke HANH

Katrien GEUDENS
Anneleen EULAERS
Jessie SERNEELS
Verberckmoes Celien

Tom
Emile
Annemie
Jean
Marleen
Kenny
Guido
Cindy
Griet 1
Sacha
Tesse

A

Mia
Herman
Jimmy
Louis
Rudy
Luc

A

Marc
Karl
Dirk
Jan
Guido
Wendy
Christel
Jeannine
A

Hilde
Bart
Annette
Patrick
Carine
Lucia

Emiel
Danny
Greet
Griet
Joeri
Peter

First name
Ruth
Vicky

Els

Fleur
Nancy

Lore
Ellen
Winke
Katrien
Anneleen
Jessie

Verbruggen
Sacreas
Stipelmans
Vandereyken
Verhaegen
Laeremans
Scheers
Horemans
Leysen

Van Den Broeck
Tesse

Van Goethem
Claessens
Smets

Torfs

Put

Torfs

Andries
Goossens
Wuyts
Lavaerts
Van Noten
Van De Gaer
Salien

Maes
Vandenbergh
Van Der Borght
Celis
Verbraeken
Geens
Verbraeken
Witters
Asselberghs
Buelens

Luyts
Matheys
Gelin
Leysen
Verrekt
Holemans

Last name
Van Campen
Vanluyten
Huybrechts
Vermeire
Pelgrims

Van Casteren
Vekemans
Hanh
Geudens
Eulaers
Serneels

SPORTIVA

ROBA Recreanten
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA

LIER
AARSCHOT

AARSCHOT
BOOISCHOT

AARSCHOT
AARSCHOT
WESTMEERBEEK
LANGDORP
TESTELT
WESTMEERBEEK
AARSCHOT

LANGDORP
AARSCHOT
HOUWAART
NIEUWRODE
Kapsalon Luc
Kapsalon Luc
ROBA Recreanten
SPORTIVA

Team name
ROBA

ROBA Recreanten
SCHRIEK

AARSCHOT

9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

Distance
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

X

mas M70
mas W50
mas M75
mas W55
senior
mas M60
mas W45
mas W40
mas W50
X

X

mas F55
mas M70

3
]
12
3
o

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

mas F65
mas F65
mas F65
mas F55
mas F50
mas F35
sen

X

X

X

X

mas M70
mas M60
mas M45
mas M60
mas M55
mas W55
mas W40
mas M45
mas M55

Category
mas W35
X

X

X

mas W55
mas F60
senior

X

X

mas W50
senior
mas W40
sen

Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

:03:57.6
:04:25.8
:04:27.9
:04:29.3
:05:20.2
:06:22.1
:08:11.9
:11:39.1
111:41.3
111:42.8
:15:25.6
:15:27.0
:15:28.5
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

A A A aa A aaaaaaa

Time

39:23.5
42:27.5
42:39.0
49:34.2
49:35.9
50:36.8
51:06.4
52:49.0
53:08.2
54:39.6
55:02.5
55:15.0
55:28.9



N A WN T
o
Q
®

J N G o)
NO OO WN -0

1323
1254
1057
1056
981

1044
1269
1252
1248
1028
1070
1295
1293
1042
1046
1043
1280
1319
1246
983

1063
1064
987

1303
1067
1253
1027
1068
1296
1306
1330
1273
1281
1279
1274
1261
1250
985

989

1004
1005
1007
1019
1035
1243
1244
1245
1249
1251
1255
1257
1258
1259
1260
1262
1304
1312

Bib

1006
1014
1298
1069
1311
1305
1009
1316
1018
1010
1308
1049
1291
1038
1288
1282
1066

Silke DUMONT
Bruyninckx Cindy
Dorien VAN ROIE
Noélla RELY
Anja VAN BREE
Mia DISCART

Veerle VAN GOSSUM
Vanhentenryk Danielle

Van Elsen Karine
Annerel LEEIR
Josee BATELS
Bo SCHELLENS

Sam SCHELLENS
Marleen HOLEMANS
Cindy VERSTREPEN
Brenda CARRIERE

Nancy HEYMAN
Jessica CYPERS

Robberechts Greta

Monique VOET

Daisy TIMMERMANS
Véronique VAN VLASSELAER

Els Cumps

Maria VANDERSLAGMOLEN
Caroline WOUTERS

Sevenants An

Camille D'HAEYEN
Heidi VANLOMMEL

Sylwia MITROSZ

Shana VERMEIREN
Annemie STIPELMANS
Marleen VERHAEGEN
Cindy HOREMANS

Griet 1 LEYSEN

Sacha VAN DEN BROECK

Lagast Ann

Jans Ina

Mia CLAESSENS
Herman SMETS
Wendy MAES

Christel VANDENBERGH
Jeannine VAN DER BORGHT
Hilde VERBRAEKEN

Lucia BUELENS

Haesevoets Gilberte

Van Hoey Ria

Haesevoets Renilde

Fransen Brigitte
Mergaerts Greet
Piot Caroline

De Cock Lotte

Sledsens-Geens Frauke

Hye Molle
Hye Lutte
Hye Lou
Greet GELIN
Griet LEYSEN

9 km - Male
Name

Pieter VERSCHOREN
Kenneth LAUREYS
Bert BOEKAERTS
Stijn VANDERHOEFT

Stefan VALCKX

Maxim VERSCHUEREN
Benny DE ROOVER

Sander DAS

Ruben VAN BAELEN

Kris VERHAERT
Kasper BOTTU
Kristof LIEVENS

Tim WINCKELMANS
Benny VAN VLASSELAER

Gerry BRAES

Jan DE WYNGAERT
Bert ASSELBERGHS

Silke

Dorien
Noélla
Anja
Mia
Veerle

Annerel
Josee
Bo
Sam
Marleen
Cindy
Brenda
Nancy
Jessica

Monique
Daisy
Véronique

Maria
Caroline

Camille
Heidi
Sylwia
Shana
Annemie
Marleen
Cindy
Griet 1
Sacha

Mia
Herman
Wendy
Christel
Jeannine
Hilde
Lucia

Greet
Griet

First name
Pieter
Kenneth
Bert
Stijn
Stefan
Maxim
Benny
Sander
Ruben
Kris
Kasper
Kristof
Tim
Benny
Gerry
Jan

Bert

Dumont

Van Roie
Rely

Van Bree
Discart

Van Gossum

Leeir
Batels
Schellens
Schellens
Holemans
Verstrepen
Carriere
Heyman
Cypers

Voet
Timmermans
Van Vlasselaer

Vanderslagmolen
Wouters

D'haeyen
Vanlommel
Mitrosz
Vermeiren
Stipelmans
Verhaegen
Horemans
Leysen

Van Den Broeck

Claessens
Smets

Maes
Vandenbergh
Van Der Borght
Verbraeken
Buelens

Gelin
Leysen

Last name
Verschoren
Laureys
Boekaerts
Vanderhoeft
Valckx
Verschueren
De Roover
Das

Van Baelen
Verhaert
Bottu
Lievens
Winckelmans
Van Vlasselaer
Braes

De Wyngaert
Asselberghs

MESSELBROEK

ROBA Recreanten
BEKKEVOORT
BETEKOM

SPORTIVA

BEKKEVOORT

JC Veltem

AARSCHOT

SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA
SPORTIVA
LIER
AARSCHOT

AARSCHOT
AARSCHOT
WESTMEERBEEK
LANGDORP
TESTELT
WESTMEERBEEK
AARSCHOT

LANGDORP
ROBA Recreanten
SPORTIVA

Team name
ROBA

AVZK
ROBA

ROBA

Berglopers

De Knoet
SPORTIVA

9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

Distance
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

senior
mas F45
X

X

mas W50
X

mas W45
mas F50
mas F55
X

X

senior
senior

X

X

X

mas W50
mas W35
mas F60
mas W55
X

X

mas W65
X

mas F50
X

X

mas W40
senior
mas W50
mas W55
mas W45
mas W40
mas W50
X

mas F55
mas W70

X X X X X X

mas F65
mas F65
mas F65
mas F55
mas F50
mas F35
sen

Category
senior

X

senior

X

mas M35
senior

X

senior

X

X

u18

X

mas M35
X

mas M50
mas M55
X

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

56:01.9
56:14.2
56:27.3
56:29.3
56:43.7
56:45.9
56:48.1
56:51.1
57:15.7
57:21.9
58:26.6
58:29.2
58:31.3
58:45.5
58:52.0
58:53.7
59:26.6
59:29.1
59:30.6
1:00:08.9
1:00:20.7
1:00:22.0
1:00:51.8
1:00:53.6
1:00:58.2
1:01:00.8
1:01:10.5
1:01:24.7
1:02:10.8
1:03:54.6
1:04:27.9
1:05:20.2
1:11:39.1
1:11:41.3
1:11:42.8
1:15:27.0
1:15:28.5
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Time

33:38.2
33:55.7
35:00.7
35:30.9
35:44.2
37:02.2
37:29.8
38:08.0
38:53.5
39:00.9
39:08.3
39:17.8
39:20.5
39:22.0
39:26.1
39:42.9
40:28.4



1032
1061
1025
1036
1289
1003
1013
986

1050
1040
1318
1052
1286
1292
1054
1271
1024
1072
1071
1037
1301
1030
1300
1309
1020
1002
1325
1011
1051
1053
1015
1294
1236
1297
1277
1266
1048
1059
1016
1031
1062
1272
1317
1267
1264
1237
1321
1324
1047
1008
1235
1039
1055
1073
1327
1276
1287
1278
1310
1022
1041
988

1275
1315
1023
1012
1060
1329
982

1302
1322
1076
984

990

991

992

993

Wim WUYTS

Robin NELISSEN
Christophe VISSERS
Kurt VAN MALCOT
Rudy VANDEN BOSCH
Steve LEMMENS
Pascal VAN OUYTSEL
Alfons VAN LOO
Arnaud CLAES

Jjo APPELEN

Niels VERMYLEN
Serrus REMBERT

Leo WEYNS

Hans VANGRUNDERBEEK
Kris HENDERIX

Gert WILLEMS

Ronny EYCKMANS
Dirk BISCOP

Koen DE VOS

Danny WITTERS
Ronny RYMENANTS
Jan VAN PASSEL
Eddy VERMEULEN
Bart BOTTU

Tom STICKERS

Luc KUSSENEERS

Jo DAS

Bert CLAES

Herman VAN EYLEN
Ludo VAN OOSTERWYCK
Wout WOUTERS
Jimmy BECKERS
Hoeterickx Bjomn
Kristof BAK

Wemer OP DE BEECK
Beirinckx Eric

Guy VANCAMPENHOUT
Tom VERMEULEN
Cyriel COREMANS
Stijn OP DE BEECK
Leen VAN REETH

Dirk VOUNCKX

Andre VAN ROMPAEY
Geens Kurt

Van De Leest Harry
Lagast Stefan

Piet WATTE

Martin GROENEWEGEN
Peter ROBRECHTS
Eugene KOCKAERTS
Debontridder Steven
Peter CLEMENS

Chris DEBOUVER
Peter IWNENS

Jose GOOSSENS
Dominic POLDERS
Rob VERBIEST

Ward NULLENS
Renato VRANKEN
Kenneth VAN DINGENEN
Els BUNKENS

Johan VERSTREKEN
Roger POTEMANS
Bart SEVERI

Michel GIJSEMANS
Yvo STERCKX

Tom VERBRUGGEN
Emile SACREAS

Jean VANDEREYKEN
Kenny LAEREMANS
Guido SCHEERS
Tesse TESSE

A VAN GOETHEM
Jimmy TORFS

Louis PUT

Rudy TORFS

Luc ANDRIES

Wim
Robin
Christophe
Kurt
Rudy
Steve
Pascal
Alfons
Armaud
Jjo
Niels
Serrus
Leo
Hans
Kris
Gert
Ronny
Dirk
Koen
Danny
Ronny
Jan
Eddy
Bart
Tom
Luc
Jo
Bert
Herman
Ludo
Wout
Jimmy

Kristof
Wermner

Guy
Tom
Cyriel
Stijn
Leen
Dirk
Andre

Piet
Martin
Peter
Eugene

Peter
Chris
Peter
Jose
Dominic
Rob
Ward
Renato
Kenneth
Els
Johan
Roger
Bart
Michel
Yvo
Tom
Emile
Jean
Kenny
Guido
Tesse
A
Jimmy
Louis
Rudy
Luc

Wuyts
Nelissen
Vissers

Van Malcot
Vanden Bosch
Lemmens
Van Ouytsel
Van Loo
Claes
Appelen
Vermylen
Rembert
Weyns
Vangrunderbeek
Henderix
Willems
Eyckmans
Biscop

De Vos
Witters
Rymenants
Van Passel
Vermeulen
Bottu
Stickers
Kusseneers
Das ROBA Recreanten
Claes

Van Eylen

Van Oosterwyck

Wouters

Beckers

ROBA

FC KWB Bergom

BEGIJNENDIJK
Bak
Op De Beeck SPORTIVA
RILLAAR
Vancampenhout
Vermeulen
Coremans
Op De Beeck
Van Reeth
Vounckx
Van Rompaey

SPORTIVA

BOOISCHOT
LANGDORP
LIER
Watté
Groenewegen
Robrechts
Kockaerts
LANGDORP
Clemens
Debouver
lwens
Goossens
Polders
Verbiest
Nullens
Vranken
Van Dingenen
Bunkens
Verstreken
Potemans
Severi
Gijsemans
Sterckx
Verbruggen
Sacreas
Vandereyken
Laeremans
Scheers
Tesse
Van Goethem
Torfs
Put
Torfs
Andries

SPORTIVA

SPORTIVA

SPORTIVA

ROBA Recreanten

9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

mas M35
X

mas M45
X

X

X

X

mas M55
X

mas M60
mas M45
X

X

mas M45
X

mas M55
X

X

senior
mas M40
mas M40
mas M40
mas M55

X X X X X

mas M55
mas M65
mas M50
mas M60
mas M40
mas M50
mas M55
X

X

mas M45
X

X

X

mas M60
mas M45
mas M40
senior
mas M40
X

X

X

mas M65
mas M40
X

X

X

mas M70
mas M75
senior
mas M60
X

mas M70

X X X X

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

41:14.6
41:19.5
41:21.6
41:33.2
42:04.3
42:11.4
42:29.7
42:52.5
43:41.2
44:28.4
44:48.1
45:20.3
45:42.5
46:08.9
46:13.9
46:16.8
46:44.5
46:50.9
47:34.4
47:45.6
47:51.4
48:00.7
48:27.2
48:42.4
48:43.9
48:59.5
49:20.1
49:24.6
49:46.4
50:15.4
50:18.3
50:19.7
50:40.6
50:45.5
50:47.5
50:51.6
50:54.7
51:09.5
51:24.0
52:13.0
53:06.7
53:24.5
53:42.3
54:18.9
54:21.8
54:23.2
54:34.2
55:38.3
55:53.3
56:00.6
56:03.5
56:11.6
56:23.7
56:37.1
56:56.3
57:03.4
57:27.7
57:45.6
57:47.9
59:06.5
59:23.1
59:32.0
1:00:32.5
1:01:26.9
1:02:06.4
1:02:17.6
1:03:57.6
1:04:25.8
1:04:29.3
1:06:22.1
1:08:11.9
1:15:25.6
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF



994

995

997

998

999

1000
1017
1021
1026
1033
1034
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1263
1265
1268
1283
1299
1314
1328

A GOOSSENS

Marc WUYTS

Karl LAVAERTS

Dirk VAN NOTEN

Jan VAN DE GAER
Guido SALIEN

A CELIS

Bart GEENS

Annette VERBRAEKEN
Patrick WITTERS
Carine ASSELBERGHS
Daems Bjomn
Sledsens-Geens Eder
Hye Paulo

Hye Pep

Hye Robbe

De Goignies Louis
Van Horebeek Jean
Van Der Sloten Pieter
Emiel LUYTS

Danny MATHEYS
Joeri VERREKT

Peter HOLEMANS

A
Marc
Karl
Dirk
Jan
Guido
A

Bart
Annette
Patrick
Carine

Emiel
Danny
Joeri
Peter

Goossens
Wuyts
Lavaerts
Van Noten
Van De Gaer
Salien

Celis
Geens
Verbraeken
Witters
Asselberghs

Luyts
Matheys
Verrekt
Holemans

AARSCHOT
BOOISCHOT

AARSCHOT
HOUWAART
NIEUWRODE
Kapsalon Luc
Kapsalon Luc

9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km
9 km

XX XXX XXX XXX

mas M70
mas M60
mas M45
mas M60
mas M55
mas M45
mas M55

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF



